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Shrewsbury - Llanfyllin via Ford - Crew Green  Service 74 (TVAO074) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days:    SD SH SD CD CHOL 
Notes:    RL RL  R R 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Walford, College Campus -- -- -- -- -- -- 1620 -- 
Shrewsbury Bus Station Stand N -- -- 1004 1359 1359 -- 1645 1650 
Copthorne Barracks -- -- 1009 1404 1404 -- | | 
R.S. Hospital, Out Patients -- -- 1014 1409 1409 -- | | 
Gains Park, The Onslow -- -- 1016 1411 1411 -- | | 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane -- -- 1023 1418 1418 -- 1706 1706 
Ford, The Leasowes -- -- | 1420 1420 -- | | 
Alberbury, Village Hall -- -- 1030 1427 1427 -- 1714 1714 
Coedway, Barnes Bazaar -- -- 1032 1429 1429 -- 1716 1716 
Crew Green, The Fir Tree -- -- 1034 1431 1431 -- 1718 1718 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed -- -- 1039 1439 1439 -- 1722 1722 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Arr) -- -- 1043 1443 1443 -- 1727 1727 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Dep) -- 0915 1052 1447 1447 1652 1730 1730 
Llanymynech, opp Bradford Arms -- | | 1450 1450 | 1733 1733 
Pant Cross Guns -- | | 1453 1453 | 1736 1736 
Llynclys, Dolgoch Bus Stop -- | | 1457 1457 | 1740 1740 
Four Crosses, Canal Rd/Courthouse Ln -- 0917 1054 | | 1654 | | 
Vyrnwy Caravan Park -- 0920 1057 | | 1657 | | 
Llansantffraid, Station Restaurant -- 0924 1101 1507 1507 1701 1750 1750 
Llanfechain, Old School -- 0929 1106 1512 1512 1706 1755 1755 
Llanfyllin 0850 0936 1113 | -- 1713 1802 1802 
Llanrhaeadr, Square 0906 0952 1129 1535 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
RL Serves Bausley Estate & Llanfyllin by request to the driver 
R Serves Llanrhaeadr by request to the driver 
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Llanfyllin - Shrewsbury via Crew Green - Ford  Service 74 (TVAO074) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days: SH SD SD SD SH  SD SH SD 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Llanrhaeadr, Square 0657 0657 -- 0822 -- 1227 1402 1402 1450 
Llanfyllin, Cross Keys 0714 0714 0735 0840 0840 1245 1420 1420 1506 
Llanfechain, Old School 0721 0721 0742 0847 0847 1252 1427 1427 -- 
Llansantffraid, War Memorial 0726 0726 0747 0852 0852 1257 1432 1432 -- 
Llynclys, Dolgoch Bus Stop 0735 0735 | 0901 0901 | | | -- 
Pant Cross Guns 0740 0740 | 0906 0906 | | | -- 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0743 0743 | 0909 0909 | | | -- 
Vyrnwy Caravan Park | | 0751 | | 1301 1436 1436 -- 
Four Crosses, Canal Rd/Courthouse Ln | | 0754 | | 1308 1439 1439 -- 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Arr) 0747 0747 0756 0914 0914 1311 1441 1441 -- 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Dep) 0747 0747 -- 0914 0914 1315 -- 1445 -- 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0752 0752 -- 0919 0919 1319 -- 1449 -- 
Crew Green, Bausley Estate | | -- 0925 0925 | -- | -- 
Crew Green, The Fir Tree 0757 0757 -- 0927 0927 1324 -- 1454 -- 
Coedway, Barnes Bazaar 0759 0759 -- 0929 0929 1326 -- 1456 -- 
Alberbury, Village Hall 0801 0801 -- 0931 0931 1328 -- 1458 -- 
Ford, The Leasowes | | -- 0939 0939 | -- | -- 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane 0810 0810 -- 0941 0941 1336 -- 1506 -- 
Gains Park, The Onslow | | -- 0947 0947 1342 -- 1512 -- 
R.S. Hospital, Out Patients | | -- 0950 0950 1345 -- 1515 -- 
Copthorne Barracks | | -- 0954 0954 1349 -- 1519 -- 
Shrewsbury Bus Station 0825 0835 -- 1000 1000 1355 -- 1525 -- 
Walford, College Campus -- 0850 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Shrewsbury - Llanfyllin via Ford - Crew Green  Service 74 (TVAO074) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Notes:    RL R 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Shrewsbury Bus Station Stand N -- -- 1004 1359 1650 
Copthorne Barracks -- -- 1009 1404 | 
R.S. Hospital, Out Patients -- -- 1014 1409 | 
Gains Park, The Onslow -- -- 1016 1411 | 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane -- -- 1023 1418 1706 
Ford, The Leasowes -- -- | 1418 | 
Alberbury, Village Hall -- -- 1030 1427 1714 
Coedway, Barnes Bazaar -- -- 1032 1429 1716 
Crew Green, The Fir Tree -- -- 1034 1431 1718 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed -- -- 1039 1439 1722 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Arr) -- -- 1043 1443 1727 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Dep) -- 0915 1052 1447 1730 
Llanymynech, opp Bradford Arms -- | | 1450 1733 
Pant Cross Guns -- | | 1453 1736 
Llynclys, Dolgoch Bus Stop -- | | 1457 1740 
Four Crosses, Canal Rd/Courthouse Ln -- 0917 1054 | | 
Vyrnwy Caravan Park -- 0920 1057 | | 
Llansantffraid, Station Restaurant -- 0924 1101 1507 1750 
Llanfechain, Old School -- 0929 1106 1512 1755 
Llanfyllin 0850 0936 1113 -- 1802 
Llanrhaeadr, Square 0906 0952 1129 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
RL Serves Bausley Estate & Llanfyllin by request to the driver 
R Serves Llanrhaeadr by request to the driver 
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Llanfyllin - Shrewsbury via Crew Green - Ford  Service 74 (TVAO074) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV 

Llanrhaeadr, Square -- 1227 1402 
Llanfyllin, Cross Keys 0840 1245 1420 
Llanfechain, Old School 0847 1252 1427 
Llansantffraid, War Memorial 0852 1257 1432 
Llynclys, Dolgoch Bus Stop 0901 | | 
Pant Cross Guns 0906 | | 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0909 | | 
Vyrnwy Caravan Park | 1301 1436 
Four Crosses, Canal Rd/Courthouse Ln | 1308 1439 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Arr) 0914 1311 1441 
Four Crosses, War Memorial (Dep) 0914 1315 1445 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0919 1319 1449 
Crew Green, Bausley Estate 0925 | | 
Crew Green, The Fir Tree 0927 1324 1454 
Coedway, Barnes Bazaar 0929 1326 1456 
Alberbury, Village Hall 0931 1328 1458 
Ford, The Leasowes 0939 | | 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane 0941 1336 1506 
Gains Park, The Onslow 0947 1342 1512 
R.S. Hospital, Out Patients 0950 1345 1515 
Copthorne Barracks 0954 1349 1519 
Shrewsbury Bus Station 1000 1355 1525 

 
 


